
FAR No. 4

MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS

For the month of June 2023
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Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

:01 - Regular Agency Fund

CASH DISBURSEMENTS 2,809,152.29 4,049,807.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,586,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.006,858,959.84 0.00 8,586,000.00 8,586,000.00 15,444,959.84 0.00 2,809,152.29 12,635,807.55 0.00 0.00 15,444,959.840.00

   Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA) 2,259,152.29 2,956,836.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.005,215,988.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,215,988.47 0.00 2,259,152.29 2,956,836.18 0.00 0.00 5,215,988.470.00

      MDS Checks Issued 943,289.25 503,801.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,447,091.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,447,091.22 0.00 943,289.25 503,801.97 0.00 0.00 1,447,091.220.00

      Advice to Debit Account 1,315,863.04 2,453,034.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003,768,897.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,768,897.25 0.00 1,315,863.04 2,453,034.21 0.00 0.00 3,768,897.250.00

   Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA) 550,000.00 1,092,971.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,586,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,642,971.37 0.00 8,586,000.00 8,586,000.00 10,228,971.37 0.00 550,000.00 9,678,971.37 0.00 0.00 10,228,971.370.00

      MDS Checks Issued 0.00 397,320.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00397,320.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 397,320.78 0.00 0.00 397,320.78 0.00 0.00 397,320.780.00

      Advice to Debit Account 550,000.00 695,650.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,586,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,245,650.59 0.00 8,586,000.00 8,586,000.00 9,831,650.59 0.00 550,000.00 9,281,650.59 0.00 0.00 9,831,650.590.00

   Working Fund for FAPs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

   Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 2,809,152.29 4,049,807.55 0.00 0.00 6,858,959.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,586,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,586,000.00 8,586,000.00 15,444,959.84 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,809,152.29 12,635,807.55 0.00 0.00 15,444,959.84

NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 164,222.93 100,922.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 486,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00265,145.89 0.00 486,000.00 486,000.00 751,145.89 0.00 164,222.93 586,922.96 0.00 0.00 751,145.89

   Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA) 164,222.93 100,294.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 486,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00264,517.39 0.00 486,000.00 486,000.00 750,517.39 0.00 164,222.93 586,294.46 0.00 0.00 750,517.39

   Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Disbursements effected through outright
deductions from claims (please specify...)

0.00 628.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00628.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 628.50 0.00 0.00 628.50 0.00 0.00 628.50

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g.
personnel benefits)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government
property

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar
claims

0.00 628.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00628.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 628.50 0.00 0.00 628.50 0.00 0.00 628.50

   Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp
Tax, etc.)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 164,222.93 100,922.96 0.00 0.00 265,145.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 486,000.00 0.00 0.00 486,000.00 486,000.00 751,145.89 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 164,222.93 586,922.96 0.00 0.00 751,145.89

GRAND TOTAL 2,973,375.22 4,150,730.51 0.00 0.00 7,124,105.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 9,072,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,072,000.00 9,072,000.00 16,196,105.73 0.00 0.00 2,973,375.220.00 0.00 0.0013,222,730.51 0.00 16,196,105.73

SUMMARY
Particulars Previous Report This Month As at Date

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Total Disbursement Authorities Received 30,984,877.74 16,169,517.39 47,154,395.13

  NCA 28,649,622.00 5,216,000.00 33,865,622.00

  NTA 993,063.00 10,203,000.00 11,196,063.00

  Working Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TRA 1,342,192.74 750,517.39 2,092,710.13

  CDC 0.00 0.00 0.00

  NCAA 0.00 0.00 0.00

Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Disbursement Authorities Available 30,984,877.74 16,169,517.39 47,154,395.13

Less: 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Lapsed NCA 27.02 11.53 38.55

  Disbursements 30,961,289.47 16,196,105.73 47,157,395.20

  Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits) 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government property 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Others (e.g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/staled checks) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date 23,561.25 (26,599.87) (3,038.62)

Total Disbursements Program 45,125,000.00 5,463,000.00 50,588,000.00

Less: *Actual Disbursements 30,961,289.47 16,196,105.73 47,157,395.20

(Over)/Under spending 14,163,710.53 (10,733,105.73) 3,430,604.80

Notes: * The use of NTA is discouraged
Notes: ** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursemnt (column 27).
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